Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office: 03/11/2014

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,),
Complainant,)
v.) PCB No. 09-107) (Enforcement-Air)
TATE AND LYLE INGREDIENTS AMERICAS, INC., an Illinois corporation,)
Respondent.))

NOTICE OF FILING

To: Jeryl L. Olson

James L. Curtis

Seyfarth Shaw LLP

131 South Dearborn Street

Suite 2400

Chicago, IL 60603

Carol Webb

Hearing Officer

Illinois Pollution Control Board

1021 North Grand Avenue East

Springfield, IL 62794

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on the 11th day of March, 2014, the Plaintiff, PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, filed its Notice of Change of Attorney, a true and correct copy of which is attached hereto and is hereby served upon you.

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, ex rel. LISA MADIGAN, Attorney General of the State of Illinois

By:

Kathryn A. Pamenter

Assistant Attorney General

Environmental Bureau

69 W. Washington St., 18th Floor

Chicago, IL 60602 (312) 814-0608

DATE: March 11, 2014

Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office: 03/11/2014

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,)	
Complainant,)	
V.)	PCB No. 09-107
TATE AND LYLE INGREDIENTS AMERICAS, INC., an Illinois corporation,)))	(Enforcement-Air)
Respondent.))	

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ATTORNEY

To: Jeryl L. Olson

James L. Curtis

Seyfarth Shaw LLP

131 South Dearborn Street

Suite 2400

Chicago, IL 60603

Carol Webb

Hearing Officer

Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 North Grand Avenue East

Springfield, IL 62794

YOU ARE HEREBY notified that the attorney representing the PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, *ex rel.* LISA MADIGAN, Attorney General of the State of Illinois, has been changed to:

Kathryn A. Pamenter Assistant Attorney General, Environmental Bureau 69 W. Washington St., 18th Floor Chicago, IL 60602 (312) 814-0608

Please direct all correspondence and telephone calls concerning this case to the attorney listed above at that address and telephone number.

Respectfully submitted,

Kathryn A. Pamenter

Assistant Attorney General, Environmental Bureau

69 W. Washington St., 18th Floor

Chicago, IL 60602 (312) 814-0608

Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office : 03/11/2014

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, KATHRYN A. PAMENTER, an Assistant Attorney General, do certify that I caused to be served this 11th day of March, 2014, the attached Notice of Filing and Notice of Change of Attorney upon the persons set forth on the Notice of Filing by placing a true and correct copy in an envelope addressed as set forth on said Notice of Filing, first class postage prepaid, and depositing same with the United States Postal Service at 100 West Randolph Street, Chicago, Illinois, at or before the hour of 5:00 p.m.

KATHRYN A. PAMENTER